12308937

CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Armin Wendler	01/13/2009
Qi Chen	01/13/2009
Tamas Bartfai	01/20/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Endress + Hauser GmbH + Co. KG			
Street Address:	Haupstr. 1 Maulburg			
City:	aulburg			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	79689			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12308937

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)970-5692

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-683-0500

Email: leevans@baconthomas.com

Correspondent Name: Bacon & Thomas, PLLC (Felix J. D'Ambrosi

Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane

Address Line 2: 4th Floor

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHEN4317/FJD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felix J. D'Ambrosio

Total Attachments: 2

source=CHEN4317-Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025629 FRAME: 0852 source=CHEN4317-Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 025629 FRAME: 0853 ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO:

CHEN4317/FJD

EH0836-WO/US

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR(S) OF U.S. APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I am the original, first and sole inventor and I own (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor and the joint inventors own (if plural names are listed below) (referred to as "ASSIGNOR" below) the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention (referred to as the "INVENTION" below) entitled:

Title: Apparatus for determining and/or monitoring the level of a medium

ŧł	ie spe	ecification of which (check one):			
		is executed on even date herewi	th.		
	X	was filed on (day-month-year)	December 30, 2008	as U.S. Application Number	12/308,937
		was filed on (day-month-year)		as PCT Application Number	
		was executed on the following da	tc(s) (day-month-year)		

WHEREAS,

Endress+Hauser GmbH+Co. KG

having a postal address of

Hauptstr. 1, 79689 Maulburg, Germany

(referred to as "ASSIGNEE" below) desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the U.S.;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of America, including any and all patents granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other patent applications in the United States for said INVENTION, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request documents and information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any patent application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of Bacon & Thomas, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

Full Name of First or Sole Inventor	Post Office Address
Armin WENDLER	Rudolf-Dischinger-Str. 13, 79111 Freiburg, Germany
Citizenship	Residence (city, and either state or foreign country, MPEP \$605.02)
GERMAN	
Date 13 Jan. 2009	Signature L. W.

 \mathbf{x}

See following page(s) for additional joint inventors.

(06Nov2001)

PATENT

REEL: 025629 FRAME: 0854

ATTORNEY/DOCKET NO: CHEN4317/FJD

EH0836-WO/US

CONTINUATION OF DECLARATION FOR PATENT APPLICATION AND APPOINTMENT OF ATTORNEY

Page 2

Ретг	DR FOREIGN A	Application (5) (35	(s) (35 USC §119)		PRIORITY CLAIMED		
Number	T .	Country	Day,	Month/Year Filed	Yes No		
Attitude		1 A Marie Marie		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
		THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON OF T	110				
	1						
	PETAR PE	OVISIONAL APPLICATI	ONS 35 U.S. CO	or §119 (r)			
		The same of the sa		Day/Month/Year F	iled		
Applicati	on Number	In Control of the Con					
1		CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O					
		. 100		(C)			
			Washington and the same of the				
Prio	OR U.S. OR	PCT INTERNATIONAL .	Applications (35	U.S. CODE 9120)	1 77		
Application Number	_	Filing I	ate	Status - Patent Aband		ing or	
What are a control of the control of			- Literatorian and a second	The Chair			
All Management of the Control of the		A STATE OF THE STA					
		Arman III		333440			
Please			Annual Control of the	- The second sec			
FULL NAME OF FIRST OR SOLE INVENTOR			CITIZENSHIP CH	IINESE			
Q; Qal CHEN	R JANES LINE OF THE SECOND SEC			ress is the same as Resid	ENCE ADDRES	5 UNLESS	
RESIDENCE ADDRESS	A Carlbanes (- amanu	OTHERWISE SHOWN	RESS IS THE BAME AS INDUS.	BIOD FIDERINA		
Blostweg 14, 79689	Mathom B.	361111411Å	1				
DATE 45 T	. 9		SIGNATURE /	2 Denn			
13. 7an. 2	001			C.			
			. hutamanina		\		
TOLL NAME OF FIRST ON SOLE INVENTOR			CITIZENSHIP_GI	RMAN HUNGARIAN	V		
Tamas BARTFAl			POST OFFICE ADDRESS IS THE SAME AS RESIDENCE ADDRESS UNLESS				
RESIDENCE ADDRESS RUHLET Str. 16, 7968	20 Manllane	Cermany	OTHERWISE SHOWN BELOW				
Kullet Stiller, 7900	> TATEMINATE	a william by	, 4 4				
Ly 201. Had Einiceprush	ストラウ	TOP X21 uniles.					
	/ IIII	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED I	Man Tours			
20. Jan. 200	/S		1	a direct the Q			
		- William - Will					
FULL NAME OF FIRST OR SOME INVENTOR			CITIZENSHIF				
The state of the s	- ARE HYDRONIA	. Manual control of the second	FOST OFFICE AD	DRESS IS THE SAME AN RESI	PENCE ADDRE	36 UNLESS	
RESIDENCE AppRESS			OTHERWISE SHOWN				
				ARTON VA			
DATE			SIGNATURE				
		Side and the second	1986		90		
	70	1).	CINITENSUE				
FOLL NAME OF FIRST ON SOLE INVENTOR			CITIZENSHIP				
RESIDENCE ADDRESS	- More specific constraints		POST OFFICE AL	dress is the same as Resi	DENCE ADDRE	es undese	
VEGIONAR MONORD			OTMERWISE SHOW	1 BEróm			
			Ì				
THE STATE OF THE S						un en	
Date			SIGNATURE				
		ng pages for additions			THE STATE OF THE S	7,000	

PATENT

REEL: 025629 FRAME: 0855